– 1 – Revised 8/31/2017
Product Description
The ID Series, ½-wave center-fed Industrial Dipole
antenna is a weatherized design with industrial
and outdoor applications in mind, such as outdoor
meters, solar panel controls and other sensor
monitoring and control systems requiring a low
cost - but rugged - solution. The plastic and cable
are rated for a wide temperature range and UV
exposure for long term reliability.
Two standard cable lengths of 1m and 2m allow
the antenna to be remote mounted in a position to
achieve the best RF performance. An integrated
flange makes mounting the antenna simple.
ID Series antennas attach via a standard SMA or
Part 15 compliant RP-SMA connector. Custom
colors, cable lengths and connectors are available
for volume OEM customers.
Features
•	 Weatherized assembly for outdoor installation
•	 UV protection
•	 IP-67 rating*
•	 Wide temperature range
•	 Small size
•	 Outstanding VSWR
•	 Integrated mounting flange
•	 Standard SMA or Part 15 compliant RP-SMA
connector
Electrical Specifications
Center Frequency: 2.4GHz
Recom. Freq. Range: 2.35–2.60GHz
Bandwidth:  250MHz
Wavelength:  ½-wave
VSWR:    ≤ 1.9 typical
Peak Gain:  3.0dBi max
Impedance:  50-ohms
Cable:   1 or 2m of RG-58/U
Connection:  RP-SMA or SMA
Oper. Temp. Range: –40°C to +80°C
UV Resistance:  UL 2556 section 4.2.8.5
        or equivalent
ANT-2.4-ID
Data Sheet by
Ø9.5 mm
(0.37")
104.4 mm
(4.11")
10.4 mm
(0.41")
Ø14.5 mm
(0.57")
22.7 mm
(0.90")
31.2 mm
(1.23")
15.0 mm
(0.59")
1.0 m
(39.4”)
or
2.0 m
(78.7”)
Ø3.2 mm
(0.13")
Ordering Information
ANT-2.4-ID-1000-RPS (1m with RP-SMA connector)
ANT-2.4-ID-1000-SMA (1m with SMA connector)
ANT-2.4-ID-2000-RPS (2m with RP-SMA connector)
ANT-2.4-ID-2000-SMA (2m with SMA connector)
MEC-PSA-ID (Optional PSA adhesive patch)
Contact Linx for custom cable lengths.
3.18 mm
(0.13")
12.4 mm
(0.49")
*The IP rating applies to the antenna body only. IP ratings on
the product’s enclosure depend on how the mating connector is
implemented.
– 2 –
3:1
2:1
1:1
2.37GHz 2.45GHz 2.52GHz
VSWR 1.064
25%
11%
0%
Reflected Power
VSWR Graph
What is VSWR?
The Voltage Standing Wave Ratio (VSWR) is a measurement of how well an antenna is matched to a source
impedance, typically 50-ohms. It is calculated by measuring the voltage wave that is headed toward the load
versus the voltage wave that is reflected back from the load. A perfect match has a VSWR of 1:1. The higher
the first number, the worse the match, and the more inefficient the system. Since a perfect match cannot
ever be obtained, some benchmark for performance needs to be set. In the case of antenna VSWR, this
is usually 2:1. At this point, 88.9% of the energy sent to the antenna by the transmitter is radiated into free
space and 11.1% is either reflected back into the source or lost as heat on the structure of the antenna. In
the other direction, 88.9% of the energy recovered by the antenna is transferred into the receiver. As a side
note, since the “:1” is always implied, many data sheets will remove it and just display the first number.
How to Read a VSWR Graph
VSWR is usually displayed graphically versus frequency. The lowest point on the graph is the antenna’s
operational center frequency. In most cases, this is different than the designed center frequency due to
fabrication tolerances. The VSWR at that point denotes how close to 50-ohms the antenna gets. Linx
specifies the recommended bandwidth as the range where the typical antenna VSWR is less than 2:1.
by
ANT-2.4-ID Data Sheet
– 3 –
Copyright © 2017 Linx Technologies
159 Ort Lane, Merlin, OR 97532
Phone: +1 541 471 6256
Fax: +1 541 471 6251
www.linxtechnologies.com by
ANT-2.4-ID Data Sheet
About Gain Plots
The true measure of the effectiveness of an antenna in any given application is determined by the gain
and radiation pattern measurement. For antennas gain is typically measured relative to a perfect (isotropic)
radiator having the same source power as the antenna under test, the units of gain in this case will be
decibels isotropic (dBi). The radiation pattern is a graphical representation of signal strength measured at
fixed distance from the antenna.
Gain when applied to antennas is a measure of how the antenna radiates and focuses energy into free
space. Much like a flashlight focuses light from a bulb in a specific direction, antennas focus RF energy into
specific directions. Gain in this sense refers to an increase in energy in one direction over others.
It should also be understood that gain is not “free”, gain above 0dBi in one
direction means that there must be less gain in another direction. Pictorially
this can be pictured as shown in the figures to the right. The orange pattern
represents the radiation pattern for a perfect dipole antenna, which is shaped
like a donut. The pattern for an omnidirectional antenna with gain is shown in
blue. The gain antenna is able to work with a device located further from the
center along the axis of the pattern, but not with devices closer to the
center when they are off the axis – the donut has been squished.
Gain is also related to the overall physical size of the antenna, as well as
surrounding materials. As the geometry of the antenna is reduced below the effective wavelength (considered
an electrically small antenna) the gain decreases. Also, the relative distance between an electrically small
antenna and its associated ground impacts antenna gain.
Gain Plots
-60.00
-55.00
-50.00
-45.00
-40.00
-35.00
-30.00
-25.00
-20.00
-15.00
-10.00
-5.00
0.00
5.00
0
15
30
45
60
75
90
105
120
135
150
165
180195
210
225
240
255
270
285
300
315
330
345
360
-60.00
-55.00
-50.00
-45.00
-40.00
-35.00
-30.00
-25.00
-20.00
-15.00
-10.00
-5.00
0.00
5.00
0
15
30
45
60
75
90
105
120
135
150
165
180195
210
225
240
255
270
285
300
315
330
345
360
-60.00
-55.00
-50.00
-45.00
-40.00
-35.00
-30.00
-25.00
-20.00
-15.00
-10.00
-5.00
0.00
5.00
0
15
30
45
60
75
90
105
120
135
150
165
180195
210
225
240
255
270
285
300
315
330
345
360
XZ-Plane Gain YZ-Plane Gain XY-Plane Gain
E / Vertical Gain
H / Horizontal Gain
Total Gain
X
Y
Z
X
Y
Z
X
Y
Z
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.